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Bank of Communications1

Credit Card Fees Schedule

Item ges(H

Annual Fee

Visa Classic Principal Card $220 per card

Visa Gold Principal Card $480 per card

Visa Platinum Principal Card $1,000 per card

Visa Classic Supplementary Card $110 per card

Visa Gold Supplementary Card $240 per card

Visa Platinum Supplementary Card $500 per card

Minimum Payment - If the total outstanding balance is $200 or above, the

minimum payment will be the sum of the followings:
(i) all charges, fees, costs, expenses, interests
and/or finance charges posted to the current
statement of Card Account; o

(ii) any amount in excess of the credit limit incurred
after last statement date; and X

(iii) 1% of the statement balance excluding all
charges, fees, costs, expenses, interests and/or
finance charges posted to the Card Account,

or $200, whichever is higher plus any outstanding

minimum payment.

- If the total outstanding balance is less than $200,
th? minimum payment will be the total outstanding
alance.

Finance Charge

Cash Advance Handling Fee 3.5% of cash advance amount
(minimum $100)

Interest on Unsettled Retail 30% per annum (APR34.49%)3

Purchase

Interest on Cash Advance 30% per annum (APR37.14%)3

Late Charge $300 or an amount equal to Minimum Payment
amount (whichever is lower) per statement cycle

Overlimit Handling Charge $180 per statement cycle

Replacement Card Fee $100 per card

(Principal/Supplementary Card)

Rejected Direct Debit or $120 per transaction/per bounced cheque

Autopay Transaction/Bounce

Cheque Charge

cnarge on Credit Balance $50 per cashier order

Withdrawal by Cashier Order

Statement Copy Charge $50 per copy

Sales Slip Copy Charge $50 per copy

Dispute Transaction 30 per disputed transaction or finance charge

Handling Charge whichever Is higher)

Overseas Transaction/ The prevailing exchang;a rate as determined by

Foreign Exchange VISA International on the conversion date plus

Conversion Charge 1.95% handling charge (inclusive of a fee charged
by VISA Internafional fo the Bank at the rate of 1%).

Fee relating to Settling Customers may sometimes be offered the option to

Foreign Currency Transaction settle foreign cu[rencfy transactions in Hong Kong

in Hong Kong Dollars dollars at the point of sale overseas. Such option

is a direct arrangement offered by the overseas
merchants and not the card issuer. In such cases,
customers are reminded to ask the merchants for
the foreign currency exchange rates and the
Percentage of handling fees to be applied before
he transactions are éntered into since settling
foreign currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars
may involve a cost higher than the foreign currency
transaction handling ee. The Bank will not imposé
any additional charges on settling these foreign
currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars.

Foreign Cheque Clearing Fee $100 per cheque
Credit Reference Letter $200 per copy
Handling Fee for Cash Withdrawal $25 per transaction

through VISA PLUS Networks

Credit Card Paper Statement Service Fee $20 for each char%ing period* .
(Classic Card and Gold Card with effective from
1 January, 2019; Platinum Card and Diamond
Card with effective from 1 January, 2020)
N J

Remarks: 1.This Fees Schedule is for reference only. Bank of Communications (Hong Kong) Limited (the "Bank") reserves the right to amend or
vary all the above fees and charges (as the amount(s) and/or rate(s)) and/or to revise this Fees Schedule from time to time at its absolute
discretion. Any such amendments, variations and changes shall become effective after notifying the same to the cardholders in accordance with
the terms of Bank of Communications Pacific Credit Card Cardholder Agreement. 2.Minimum amount is severally calculated and charged to the
retail purchase and cash advance amount. 3.The Annualized Percentage Rates (APRs) of interest are calculated in accordance with the Net
Present Value method and assumptions set by the Hong Kong Monetary Authority in the relevant guidelines as referred to the Code of Banking
Practice and is rounded up to the nearest 2 decimal places. 4.Charging Period refers to every half year from 1 January to 30 June and 1 July
to 31 December. Starting from effective date, generate ONE or more paper statement(s) during the Charaing Period, Fee will be levied on the
credit card account, HK$20 will be charged for each ChargmgPPe_nod. If a customer has more than one pr!nc#)al credit card and receives ?ap_er
statements for all of the credit card account during Charging Period, a HK$20 Fee will be applied and debited from the credit card account with
the latest transaction record dunan‘ the debit period. For the Fee génerated during the period from 1 January to 30 June, the debit month will
be in July of the same year; For the Feedqenerated during the period from 1 July to 31 December, the debit month will be in January of the
following year. 5.Cash withdrawal on credit balance or a_n[y part thereof from the Card account either over the counter or thmu&h ATM will be
treated as Cash Advance. Handling charge and nterest will be charged accordingly. 6. The exchange rate may differ from that on fhe transaction
date due to market fluctuation. 7.For a copy of this Fees Schedule of any inquiries on charges, please call the Bank's Customer Services Hotline
‘8 223 95559 or visit the Bank's website: www.hk.bankcomm.com. 8.The Chinese version of this Fees Schedule is for reference only and in
he event of any conflicts or discrepancies between the Chinese and English versions, the English version shall prevail.

Date: 1 January 2020
Bank of Communications (Hong Kong) Limited
(A wholly owned subsidiary of Bank of Communications Co., Ltd.)
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